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No. _________

JEREMY W. LANGLEY, et al.,
Petitioners,       

v.
BRENDAN F. KELLY, in his official capacity as

Director of the Illinois State Police, et al.,
Respondents.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 23rd day of February, 2024, send out 
from Omaha, NE 13 package(s) containing * copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

THOMAS G. MAAG
Counsel of Record
PETER J. MAAG
MAAG LAW FIRM, LLC
22 West Lorena Avenue
Wood River, IL 62095
(618) 216-5291
tmaag@maaglaw.com
Counsel for Petitioners

To be filed for:

44798

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of February, 2024.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant
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Service List 

 

Attorneys for Respondents: 

 

Paul D. Clement 

Clement & Murphy, PLLC 

706 Duke Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

Telephone: (202) 742-8900 

paul.clement@clementmurphy.com 

*3 Copies 

 

Michael D. Schag 

Heyl, Royster, Voelker & Allen, P.C. 

105 West Vandalia, Suite 105 

Edwardsville, IL 62025 

Telephone: (618) 656-4646 

mschag@heylroyster.com 

*3 Copies  

 

Christopher G. Wells 

Office of the Attorney General 

115 S. LaSalle Street, 12th Floor 

Chicago, IL 60603 

Telephone: (312) 814-3000 

christopher.wells@ilag.gov 

*1 Copy 

 

David G. Sigale 

Law Firm of David G. Sigale, P.C. 

55 W. 22nd Street, Suite 230 

Lombard, IL 60148 

Telephone: (630) 452-4547 

dsigale@sigalelaw.com 

*1 Copy 

 

Thomas R. Ysursa 

Becker, Hoerner & Ysursa, P.C. 

5111 West Main Street 

Belleville, IL 62226 

Telephone: (618) 235-0020 

try@bhylaw.com 

*1 Copy 
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James E. Godfrey, Jr. 

Evans & Dixon, LLC 

211 N. Broadway, Suite 2500 

St. Louis, MO 63102 

Telephone: (314) 621-7755 

jgodfrey2@evans-dixon.com  

*1 Copy 

 

Troy C. Owens 

McHenry County State’s Attorney’s Office 

2200 N. Seminary Avenue 

Woodstock, IL 60098 

Telephone: (815) 334-4159 

tcowens@mchenrycountyil.gov  

*1 Copy 

 

Carl D. Michel 

Michel & Associates 

180 E. Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200 

Long Beach, CA 90802 

Telephone: (562) 216-4444 

cmichel@michellawyers.com  

*1 Copy 

 

Gilbert Dickey 

Consovoy McCarthy, PLLC 

1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700 

Arlington, VA 22209 

Telephone: (703) 243-9423 

gilbert@consovoymccarthy.com  

*1 Copy 

 

Prathima Yeddanapudi 

Office of the Cook County State’s Attorney 

500 Richard J. Daley Center 

Chicago, IL 60602 

Telephone: (312) 603-5463 

prathima.yeddanapudi@cookcountyil.gov  

*1 Copy 
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Myrian Z. Kasper 

Office of the Corporation Counsel 

Appeals Division 

Two N. LaSalle Street, Suite 580 

Chicago, IL 60602 

Telephone: (312) 744-3564 

myriam.kasper@cityofchicago.org  

*1 Copy 

 

Barry Arrington 

Arrington Law Firm 

4195 Wadsworth Boulevard 

Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 

Telephone: (303) 205-7870 

barry@arringtonpc.com  

*1 Copy 

 

Christopher B. Wilson 

Perkins Coie, LLP 

110 N. Wacker, Ste. 3400 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Telephone: (312) 324-8400 

cwilson@perkinscoie.com 

*1 Copy 
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